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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥
NW corner of Endsleigh and Chilworth Avenues

15" Election District ¥
6" Councilmanic District
(302 Endsleigh Avenue) %
David Wayne Honeycutt

Petitioner *

BEFORE THE

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

CASE NO. 07-550-A

* ¥ % ok & Kk % * k *k ¥ ¥ ¥ *x Kk %k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative

Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, David Wayne Honeycutt. The

variance request 1s for property located at 302 Endsleigh Avenue. The variance request is from

Section 1B02.3.B (Sections VL.A.1, V.A.1, IV.A ], [T1.A.13(a) of the 1945 Regulations) of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed accessory building

(garage) with a side street setback of 9.5 feet in lieu of the minimum required 25 feet. The

subject proﬁerty and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No.

1. The Petitioner wishes to construct a 24 foot x 24 foot garage to protect vehicles and property

from theft and vandalism. The owner will have a safe place to park his vehicle and enter the

home. The parking pad and rear sidewalk will be replaced at the time of construction. An

existing shed will be removed before construction is started.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of

the record of this case. The ZAC comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations

concerning the requested relief.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject

property having been posted on June 17, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

'-Q-""
Al
Rh>>

o '-d'i:l-m_h




® O
The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no
evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioner.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be GRANTED.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

St
County, this 3/ day of July, 2007 that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B (Sections

VIAL, V.ALL IV.ALL TTLA.13(a) of the 1945 Regulations) of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed accessory building (garage) with a side street
setback of 9.5 feet in lieu of the minimum required 25 feet be and is hereby GRANTED, subject

to the following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

vz

OMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLANTPD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN II1
County Executive Zoning Commissioner
July 31, 2007
DAVID WAYNE HONEYCUTT
302 ENDSLEIGH AVENUE

BALTIMORE MD 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-550-A

Property: 302 Endsleigh Avenue
Dear Mr. Honeycutt:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

HOMAS H. BOSTWICK

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz

Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
| www.balttmorecountyonline. info
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Af ﬁdaVlt 1in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat __20 2 EM.:ﬂ:Lﬂ.;.Lﬁ_w_E

Address

, Bn/'Arﬂ:L re Mo 1220
City State 2ip Code.

That based upon personél knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee-and may be required to provide additional information.

ature Sighature
RDAVIEL 7 f/n_ﬂﬂf‘:“%/ .
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

F—#—-HF-ﬂ—-ﬂ#———v*w-m----------—---a—u————_------------_‘-..._.".__..._.--------.-..------------------------i

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this l day of F’GDTU OJQ/\ , ZUD_) before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appgared

Dai)id (1) HO@Uwf

the Affiant(s) herein, persongally known or satisfactorily identified o me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at EQQ\ E[‘Ldg Iel'qlﬂ AUPHUQ

which is presently zoned OR/0.5 Cfarmr(T D Res,)

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

IV.A. ‘)ILT-‘ A, f3(d)o{*+hﬂ (4§ Zon'ivlj Regu‘:ﬁom} to
(Lj qma9e>w{fh a Side stroet setback 0f9.5 Teet tn liev'ot +he m

LS feet,

8023, 8, BC2R (Section YL ALY A,
rerh\ﬂ“ 2} Pr‘{}fmﬂd aa?ﬂ&w?p éUF{GlFM5

?
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of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
requlations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Company
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

4¢/1(] e HOwEY cen

inature
Narne - Type or Print
Signature

302 E;zgé_r( ;, 94 A0S Hoergr 4820
Address Telephone No.

Ze /75 mQ A[220
City State Ztp Code

Representative to be Contacted: .

_DAWR wavYweE  MHown E,ma%%

Name

302 _é-/qﬂ/é/g_zsé ACE /O 657 Y20
Address Telephone No.

_ /D) R/ 220
City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this day of . .
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at JoX Eh dS'e EQJI AU‘EHU(L
’ which is presently zoned DR/2.5 (Fm’her% D Res.)

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ‘ B 0 2 3R ECZR (SecﬁONII Al ivs A.l
- . i~ i @il jeiviedy

IGALTCAN3 (a)of the 1395 Coning Eeﬂuferﬁ@ 'tg ermit a Pru'faorei accessony puilding

(garage) with a side street setfack of%:5 Fect in fiew of the minimum required
LS feet,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, tor the reasons indicated on the back -
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
_1,.0r we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. ~

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that /we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Owner(s).

JID wiAYaE  HOVEVcTT

Name - Type or Print

Signature -~
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City | State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: : 207 £ uls (;': oA ALE
. Address ‘Telephone No.
R /e mo 21220

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature :

_DAUD A€ HoanaxcwdY
Company Name

30 A _E.-v:é /&u}A Ave Vo 657 4§20
Address ' Tetephone No. Address Telephone No. '
] B [ 21 D 21220

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

= e e a ————

A Public Hearin_g having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning- Commissioner of Baitimore County,

this day of L, that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public’hearing, advé"rtisfed, as required by the Zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the propenrty be reposted. ;‘:’H o o, I 2,
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AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at J02 é:u_ﬁf_ét_;_z_ﬁﬂ_é‘

Address
_,Bﬁfffmgrﬂ mp 2/ 220
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

f) TAE’ ﬂgpo St‘:*cﬂ ..S'T/mit/ﬂm Sr7z2e Ekefoé‘ Y ralimoem
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand s filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature

Sidnature

_DPao e quﬂf¥hﬂL¥¥ §
Name - Type or Print

Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this |  day of Fébﬂ,ﬁr ’ , 20()7, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of)&arwand, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeafied

Auic W. HonuuCudt

yi
the Affiant(s) herein, persohally\known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

S )ﬁW\a}\U\f\d&
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 20 A b&id.ﬂg; 6\[/\ AUf’huE’_
which is presently zonedDRro.S(Fwwe P‘l'-{ D Rea)

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undws:gned legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
(B8O, 3R BCZKGE:: Gons UL Al EA (

TA ‘ 1A f:a(q) of dhe [QYS Zoning Requlations +o wm:f 0 ﬁzo ojﬂi CxC(EﬁbVL( 6u;Hr ng
Cgamge)m{-k afide _t’rreel‘gefbacz é}b"@eﬁ ) :«eu of M inim Uit Pertu:rea(

ARNENTZS

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the znnmg
regulatmns and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

.Legal Owner(s):

_‘#T)‘& af ) A Y/
Name ~Type rin‘tﬁd ‘& 7

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature : ' . ighatur
Address ~TeiEphune No. Name - Type or Print .
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 302 £ Mé [g 1 s / AU E L0657 Y80
Address Telephone No.
| _AR. /7/ Vv, A/ XR0
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Sighature

Company

Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

—————
e

Representative to be Contacted:

DAVID a/AY+#E

Name '
O é‘”ﬂ_é_@ / AVE {0 687 450
ress ' Telephone No.
@L/ fo 1D 21220 '
City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been fﬂrmall demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the, Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
that the subject matter of this petition be set for a puhhc hearmgi advprtnsed as required by the zoning

-..::" - ™

this day of
reguiations of Baftimore County and tha{ the property be reposted.

CASENO. D)1~ S‘SO ,!71
REV 10/25/01 - JRENEIN FEBIRS
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Aftidavit i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 302 %, c!s /,g G / A0 E

Address

_#a.[ﬁ_»uuﬁ nlp 21220
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Varnance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

f) TAQ f?ﬁﬂﬁit‘j I‘A)C%UVE LA Ek(:‘q#jﬁ M} m £t L

bai‘/j[nj l'f‘?ujyerﬂf’—tffz fﬁ‘l" re‘gy/n.'/fﬂ A,

2) Bl Tosio /| g the  garase, Wl wsove the owwerS  prg.dy
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3) w:-{)\ 7‘}19 risc ﬂ‘{‘ 5-/?6;*-5' ayY pn raébfriﬂf/ ..SAﬂd'/ ﬂhhc‘/ Mﬁrcﬂﬂ’j

{ AN f‘e oV e n-'ll A/fjl'/ }lf O W er Hlﬁl/ AEU"‘* ot .-'i'.t-/.\q

and toder the fome . place Fo peark

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising, fee an@fnay be reduired to provide.additional information.

2.

Sigrfature /

DaQifP LIb YA E ﬁ/an ey e ‘/7(
Name - Type or Print

Signature

Name - Type aor Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this_ | dayof _r€OrfuQry , 200 ] before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appearid

5 onid W Honeu e uds

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identifiecl to me as such Affiant(s).

ﬁf/ w7

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

&N
r
J:'& w:i":"‘f -“Lw:‘“ K
:"':r "',...-r :_.- d = - ‘:;- 9/
FEF - - =t 2210
T e e - T
= . { } \
REV 10/25/01 = mT . . L
E ‘.,.,;.-L =g — -
- o - :
Z T S




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 20 - /
=~ (address)

Beginning at a point on the s side of
north, south, east or west

Enls [ 1?4 Ay e which is §o
(name of street dn which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width)

wide at the distance of [ 5. 24 | A[gr- S A of the
(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street _ C A, /v o dé A/ E
(name of street)

which is 60 wide. *Beinglot# 232
(number of feet of right-of-way width) |
Block _  Section#_2__inthe subdivisionof B . /er £ Goyfews
{(name of subdivision)-
as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 9 ., Folio # 35
contaiming _ 352 % S £ . Alsoknownas _3ox g£o.fs/eis 4( AL
(square feet or acres) (property address)

and located inthe /4 A Election District, 6 Councilmanic District.
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Date of Hearing/Closing: %

* Battimere County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

T T T T ATING Kiten Mistthows (410) 887.3394) '
\ s
Ladies and Gentlemen: ¥ e . B
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0
302 Endsleigh Ave

Baltimore Maryland 21220

Front side view of vard from Front view of vard from Endsleigh Ave.

conner of Chilworth Ave and Endsleih Ave

The damaged parking pad and rear sidewalk will be replaced at time of construction.
The light blue shed is going to be deleted from the property before construction is started.




BALTIMORE COUNTY D@JARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE@. OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07-] S SO |-A Address :‘j CZ2_ Ewﬁjééigz\ /4u~e*

Phone Number: 410-887-3391

b

Pianner, Pm Print Your Name T
Filing Date: (Q - 2 Posting Date: té [ 7 Closing Date: llr_z—_

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number. |

e —

Contact Person:

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for ali associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
glmpertyd' on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the

osing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occu;jant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formai
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. ;

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granteq,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Ctass mail.

4. ‘POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
foste#, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

. (Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number O?—l--S:ug'D | -A Address 5 O 7 - ND&[E{ A _/4&% ~

Petitioner's Name Dﬁ{t% 1i:’_t.:__u@.q Gy T Telephone /G - oy 7- 5L 0O
Posting Date: c/]7) Closing Date: 7/ 72—

U v L

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A GCHRACE wiTH B SIDE aTrEeT

_SE:-Pi_l“:-l’ﬁCé _or 9~S'ﬁ7L i L Lh.___ Q'p 1 he DAV Jimu v
Pesvipes 2SO E. oo

—— PP " . L i e ey e e eSSy S S R l— -

WCR - Revised 6/25/04




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Balimore County Zening Regulations (BCZR)Y regutre that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners ralative to oroperty which s the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which reguire 2 pudlic hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsinility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in & newspapsr of Qmmai‘c.rcq(a ion ot the County, both 2|
ieast fitzen (19) days befcre the hearing -

Zoning Review will ensure that the lecal requirements for gdvarising ars satisied
However. the petitioner is resgonsible for the ~osts associated wilk these requirements
~The newspacer will bill the person listed v for the adveriisirs This advertising i3
aue upcn receipt and sheuld ©2 remitiad dirasty to the newsgaze- }

]
1t

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING ~OSTS ARE PAID

For Newspaper Advertising:

!
tem Number ¢r Ca2s2 Number 5 ES S

Feulonar _DQU ;D HE:EI'E’A-‘ CJ T B . )
address or Locaticn, 392 (Ewd s LEJ“} 1\ Pue. £ p. ., 21226

;--..,::’-. —-—-: = | o, nh-—h,, ft"""_"""c"'""' o _‘I aaliane
PLASE FORVWARD ATVERTISING S T
Name

Telepncne Number _ C‘f‘/D"’" (0 E 7 "‘C’(;X 2-— S
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY

- PROPERTY ADDRESS: 302 ENDSLEIGH AVE

e TTTION FOR ZONING

[

SUBDIVISION NAME: BALLARD GARDENS

I VARIANCE

SPECIAL HEARING |

VICINITY MAP
SCALE= 1* =1,066

LOCATION INFORMATION
FELECTION DISTRICT No. 15TH
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT No. 6
1/8 =1’ SCALE MAP#

ZONING  DRI0.5

LOT SIZE 081 3528 SF
ACREAGE SRUARE FEET
PUBLIC PRIVATE

SEVER [ ]

WATER B

YES NO

CHESAPEAKE BAY . _|_
CRITAL AREA —

100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN

HISTORIC PROPERTY/ .
BUIL DING |

PRIOR ZONING HEARING: NONE

X X X
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eyt

PLAT BOUK# 1S_ FDOLID# 38 LOT# 232 SECTIDN# 2
OWNER: _BAVID WAYNE HONEYCUTT _ _
‘
' L _._
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| |
___
| 221 |
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING XIVARIANCE [SPECIAL HEARING

- PROPERTY ADDRESS:_ 302 END GH_AVE
SUBDIVISION NAME: BALLARD GARDENS

PLAT BOOK# 12  FOLIO#_38  LOT# 232 SECTION® P
UOWNER: DAVID WAYNE HONEYCUTT
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e~ 16 oy F _ oeg .. | | ELECTION DISTRICT No. 15TH
| . H , I~ _ | COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT No. 6
w- | _ } . ﬁo1n1 ‘ mmm. Porc — 1/8 =1’ SCALE MaP#
A | PROPOSED T 3 X 166 ) i ZONING  DR10,5
_. GARAGE >e8 S8 FT e | LOT SIZE 081 3528 SF
¥ 3 s xe¥ | | _ - Street - ACREAG QUARE FEET
| g 576° S, FT. 4 Endslelgh £ SEU
- ] w Ave PUBLIC  PRIVATE
_ |
1 _ ) SEWER X j
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING XIVARIANCE
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 302 ENDSLEIGH AVE |
SUBDIVISIIIN NAME: BALLARD GARDENS #
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. _ TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Direcror

County Executive . Department of Permits and
Development Management

July 2, 2007

David Wayne Hdnneycutt
302 Endsieigh Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21220

Dear Mr. Honneycutt:
RE: Case Number: 07-550-A, 302 Endsleigh Avenue

The above referenced petition was acce-pted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 7, 2007,
This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact'
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W MWQ—

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Encilosures

C: People’'s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue Room 111 | Towson. Maryland 21204 |} Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www. baltimorecountymd.gov
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John D. Porcari ,ﬁ Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

- Martin O’Malley, Governor
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor
_ Administration

Maryiand Department of Transportation

Date: =g \9, Z07

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of Item No.7-5 50~

Permits and Development Management S0Z Enp SLEAG W vmue
County Office Building, Room 109 | HBHE\{MTT T
Towson, Maryland 21204 P MiMSTRATWVE a3z AN CE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this

office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. /S5 S0-A, ,

Should you have any queétions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

 Meled Py

A Steven D. Foster. Ch

Engmeermg Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




‘&

Fire Department Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Ixecutive
John J. Hohman, Chief

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

Tel: 4103-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 Junte 25, 2007
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: June 18, 2007

Item NUmberzxfgg}Through 554 and 556

- Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Officé nas no comments at this.time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office

+410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS~-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline. info
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 21, 2007
Department of-Permits & Development
Management
R .
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For June 25, 2007
Jrem Noge” 07-550) 551, 552, 553, and 536

- The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw

cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-06212007 .doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 26, 2007
Department of Permits and
‘Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I11
. Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-550- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Laune Hay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.
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Patricia Zook - Administrative Variances - need Planning Comments

from: Patricia Zook

To: Murray, Curtis

Date: 711712007 3:47 PM

Subject: Administrative Variances - need Planning Comments

Hi Curtis -

I received today the following administrative variance case files that closed 7-16-07 and all are
missing comments from the Planning Office:

07-567-A
07-574-A
07-571-A
07-569-A and
07-568-A

Comments are still needed for administrative variance case 07-550-A that closed on 7-2-07.
Thanks for your help, Curtis.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868
pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\ Temp\GW 00002. HTM 7/17/2007
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Patricia Zook - 2 Administrative Varnances - Planning comments needed

From: Patricia Zook

To: Murray, Curtis

Date: 711672007 9:32 AM

Subject: 2 Administrative Variances - Planning comments needed

v — TP kv PP S arur i PP el Pk My PP P Mkt e s - — PR i oy e o i — —

Hi Cuftis -
We also need comments for the following:

07-550-A, administrative variance closed 7-2-Q7
07-555-A, administrative variance closed 7-9-07

Thanks for your help.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-387-3868 |
pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW }00002.HTM 7/16/2007
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 26, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management
ﬂE ClEIVIE
FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, H1 JUL 3 0 2007
Director, Office of Planning 3v-

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-550- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Laurie Hay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.
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